
RACE  1	 8:55 PM	 (EUR50,900)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 087410	 Bellano (FR)	 62	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 G Mosse	 9.6%
2	 341200	 Divine Chrisnat (FR)	 61	 [	15]	F Veron	 6.7%	 C H Plisson	 5.1%
3	 067262	 Clavus (FR)	 61	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 14.5%	 P&j Brandt	 12.1%
4	 221012	 Colonel Mitch (FR)	 60.5	 [	8]	 H Besnier	 12.6%	 R Fradet	 10.3%
5	 212416	 Crew Dragon (FR)	 60	 [	10]	H Boutin	 7.7%	 C Boutin	 8.8%
6	 142436	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 59	 [	9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Perret	 9.4%
7	 071070	 Lord Of War (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	C Soumillon	 15.8%	 N Perret	 9.4%
8	 446437	 Anthorus (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 T Piccone	 9.1%	 H Pantall	 10.1%
9	 01431	 Double Up (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 T Bachelot	 9.9%	 S Wattel	 12.5%
10	890000	 Jenilat Bright (FR)	 57.5	 [	16]	L Boisseau	 8.0%	 M N Nieslanik	 8.8%
11	120052	 Acto (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 9.7%
12	305238	 Felix Aux Ormes (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 Y Barberot	 10.8%
13	000100	 Miss Oxford	 55.5	 [	11]	I Mendizabal	 6.1%	 S Kobayashi	 7.8%
14	100777	 Mighty Boy (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 9.9%	 Clement & Hermans	 9.9%
15	 106411	 Self Solution (GER)	 53.5	 [	14]	A Pouchin	 13.7%	 St Richter	 9.8%
16	442002	 Wapi (FR)	 53.5	 [	4]	 R Thomas	 10.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Clavus (FR)
	 8	 Anthorus (FR)
	 9	 Double Up (FR)
	 6	 Olympic Message (IRE)

3	 Clavus (FR)	 67%
9	 Double Up (FR)	 67%
1	 Bellano (FR)	 67%
11	Acto (FR)	 50%
7	 Lord Of War (FR)	 33%

9	 Double Up (FR)	 58%
5	 Crew Dragon (FR)	 56%
3	 Clavus (FR)	 52%
7	 Lord Of War (FR)	 39%
11	Acto (FR)	 38%

2	 Divine Chrisnat (FR)	 1:31.90
6	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 1:34.75
8	 Anthorus (FR)	 1:35.23
3	 Clavus (FR)	 1:36.64
7	 Lord Of War (FR)	 1:36.88

Race Preview: Clavus (FR) Ran well to be 2nd over 1600m at Chantilly on March 8th on his last start in a 
Class 1 race. Strong chance of scoring. Anthorus (FR) Unplaced last time, 3rd before that over 1500m in a Class 
1 race at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on February 22nd. Capable of being on the premises. Double Up (FR) Won on his last 
start over 1600m at this track in a Class 3 handicap on November 20th. Back from a break and is hard to rule out. 
Olympic Message (IRE) Unplaced last time, 3rd before that over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a Class 2 handicap 
on January 12th. One to look at each-way.

RACE  2	 9:30 PM	 (EUR27,400)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   900m
1	 	 Tokaido	 58	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.1%	 Miss A Murphy	 8.8%
2	 	 Ziggy Spacestar (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 Mme Lea Bails (1.5)	 8.0%	 G Hernon	 10.5%
3	 	 Sonic (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Chr Head	 16.4%
4	 	 Otonosama (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 H Shimizu	 10.3%
5	 	 Incredible (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 A Madamet	 7.9%	 F Bellemere	 9.3%
6	 	 Say Squirrel (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 F Graffard	 26.5%
7	 	 Zelrya (IRE)	 56.5	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 12.4%	 J Leroy	 3.7%
8	 	 Taxxi (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 A Pouchin	 13.7%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 900M
	 3	 Sonic (FR)
	 1	 Tokaido
	 6	 Say Squirrel (FR)
	 8	 Taxxi (FR)

Race Preview: Sonic (FR) Colt by Texas, the dam won 2 races over 1200m and was Listed placed over the 
same trip. From a leading trainer who excels with juveniles. Tokaido Gelding by Ubettabelieveit, the dam never ran. 
Stable runners are well tuned and this gelding is one to watch in the betting for any support. Say Squirrel (FR) Filly 
by Kodi Bear, the dam was unraced. From a top trainer that will have this filly ready to go. One to pay close attention 
to in the betting market. Taxxi (FR) Filly by Sealiway, the dam won 1 race over 1950m.  Looks good on paper and 
her Sire has already had a winner recently over a sprint trip.

RACE  3	 10:05 PM	 (EUR24,700)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2400m
1	 7	 Calasita (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	M Barzalona	 17.8%	 F Graffard	 26.5%
2	 462	 Jannet	 58	 [	5]	 A Pouchin	 13.7%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
3	 45	 Just Inspiration (USA)	 58	 [	2]	 C Soumillon	 15.8%	 F Graffard	 26.5%
4	 5324	 Blackclover (FR)	 58	 [	11]	A Crastus	 7.8%	 X Blanchet	 10.2%
5	 585	 Priory Rose (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.1%	 H Pantall	 10.1%
6	 6	 Sumava (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Madamet	 7.9%	 M Seror	 11.5%
7	 55	 Bourbon Moon (IRE)	 58	 [	8]	 A Hamelin	 7.5%	 M Delzangles	 11.1%
8	 4	 The Pistol Star (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 M Favriaux (2.5)	 8.8%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
9	 93	 Tsaverna (FR)	 58	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 9.9%	 D Bonilla	 3.1%
10	 5	 Tickea (IRE)	 58	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 14.5%	 Y Barberot	 10.8%
11	 	 True Story (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 S Kobayashi	 7.8%
12	 	 Spirit Of Zarak (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 R Thomas	 10.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Jannet
	 1	 Calasita (IRE)
	 9	 Tsaverna (FR)
	 3	 Just Inspiration (USA)

4	 Blackclover (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Jannet Placed 2nd last time, when beaten narrowly over 2200m at Fontainebleau in a maiden 
race on February 28th. Looks capable of playing a leading role. Calasita (IRE) Finished 7th on her sole start over 
1600m at Deauville on October 22nd. More can be expected and is one to pay attention to. Tsaverna (FR) Placed 
3rd on her most recent start over 1900m at Chantilly in a Class 2 race on January 10th. Ought to be thereabouts. 
Just Inspiration (USA) Finished 5th on her second start over 1600m at Clairefontaine in a Class 2 race on August 
25th after a 4th on debut. Christophe Soumillon booked to ride catches the eye and she can make her presence felt.

RACE  4	 10:40 PM	 (EUR24,700)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2400m
1	 37	 Lock Heart (FR)	 58	 [	11]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.5%	 Mlle S Penot	 10.1%
2	 92	 Shanour (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 M Delzangles	 11.1%
3	 3	 Bahi (IRE)	 58	 [	9]	 C Soumillon	 15.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
4	 8	 Colbert	 58	 [	14]	M Grandin	 12.4%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
5	 332	 Sorano (FR)	 58	 [	12]	T Piccone	 9.1%	 H Pantall	 10.1%
6	 74	 Zakariia (IRE)	 58	 [	6]	 A Madamet	 7.9%	 H Ghabri	 5.8%
7	 3	 Hello Master (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Hamelin	 7.5%	 F Belmont	 5.0%
8	 662	 Studen Kladenets (TUR)	 58	 [	8]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 Mme A Karkosa	 9.3%
9	 865	 Bogliasco	 58	 [	10]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Munch	 10.4%
10	 54	 Soudya (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 J M Beguigne	 10.9%
11	 72	 Aeronef (IRE)	 58	 [	2]	 A Pouchin	 13.7%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
12	 343	 Samor	 58	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 14.5%	 C Ferland	 15.4%
13	 	 Kinasani (IRE)	 56	 [	5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 F Graffard	 26.5%
14	 	 Milord’inor (FR)	 56	 [	13]	A Crastus	 7.8%	 A Junk	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Bahi (IRE)
	 4	 Colbert
	 5	 Sorano (FR)
	 2	 Shanour (FR)

2	 Shanour (FR)	 33%
1	 Lock Heart (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Bahi (IRE) Showed promise to be 3rd on the one run over 1800m at Fontainebleau in a condi-
tions race on November 22nd. Key chance with improvement expected. Colbert Finished 8th on the only run 
over 1800m at Chantilly in a maiden race on October 2nd. Open to making progress and can be on the premises. 
Sorano (FR) Three placed runs, the latter when 2nd at Fontainebleau over 2200m in a maiden race on February 
28th. Worth looking at each-way. Shanour (FR) Finished 2nd on his second run over 2000m at Saint-Cloud in a 
maiden race on November 14th. In the mix.
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RACE  5	 11:15 PM	 (EUR50,300)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 31	 Reve Bleu (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Gianluca Bietolini	 13.2%
2	 75152	 L’abbaye (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 12.4%	 C Escuder	 11.7%
3	 01	 La Carriere (IRE)	 56.5	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 F Graffard	 26.5%
4	 31	 Rubia Queen	 56.5	 [	11]	T Piccone	 9.1%	 F Chappet	 9.7%
5	 7121	 Habibi (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.7%
6	 011	 Hatanka Fal (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 P Groualle	 10.6%
7	 1	 Debrouillarde (USA)	 56.5	 [	4]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 A Fabre	 19.5%
8	 7216	 Vanta (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 A Pouchin	 13.7%	 M Baratti	 16.2%
9	 61	 Alpenveilchen (IRE)	 56.5	 [	3]	 L Wolff	 17.6%	 P Schiergen	 25.4%
10	 163	 Arkansas (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	A Orani	 16.0%	 J Reynier	 18.9%
11	243333	 Muhaaria (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 7.8%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.5%
12	 1	 Warriors Whisper (IRE)	 56.5	 [	10]	C Soumillon	 15.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Debrouillarde (USA)
	 12	 Warriors Whisper (IRE)
	 10	 Arkansas (FR)
	 3	 La Carriere (IRE)

2	 L’abbaye (FR)	 100%
6	 Hatanka Fal (FR)	 100%
9	 Alpenveilchen (IRE)	 100%
11	Muhaaria (FR)	 33%

6	 Hatanka Fal (FR)	 2:05.13
2	 L’abbaye (FR)	 2:07.20
11	Muhaaria (FR)	 2:08.31
9	 Alpenveilchen (IRE)	 2:09.58

Race Preview: Debrouillarde (USA) Nice win on the only start over 1600m at Clairefontaine in a maiden race on 
August 2nd. Open to improvement and can feature. Warriors Whisper (IRE) Nice win on her sole start over 1900m 
at Deauville in a maiden race on February 7th. Christophe Soumillon has been booked to ride and she can not be 
ignored. Arkansas (FR) Decent 3rd in a Listed race at Chantilly over 1800m on October 27th on her latest start. 
Can be expected to make her presence felt. La Carriere (IRE) Won on her second start over 1800m at Lyon La 
Soie in a maiden race on February 14th. Open to progress and warrants respect.

RACE  6	 11:50 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 441	 Fata Morgana (FR)	 60	 [	2]	 J Claudic	 7.5%	 F Bresson	 11.9%
2	 236	 Ingeborg (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 C Soumillon	 15.8%	 J Boisnard	 10.0%
3	 733212	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)	 59.5	 [	13]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 J Reynier	 18.9%
4	 058257	 Delire D’amour (FR)	 59	 [	14]	A Madamet	 7.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 3.8%
5	 52155	 Westminster Coyote (IRE)	 59	 [	9]	 T Piccone	 9.1%	 H Pantall	 10.1%
6	 337340	 Sydney Sunset (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 Mme V Head	 7.5%
7	 8670	 Pasang (IRE)	 59	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 14.5%	 C Ferland	 15.4%
8	 16808	 Bayouqueen (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	F Veron	 6.7%	 Miss A Murphy	 8.8%
9	 752493	 Yzya (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 T Bachelot	 9.9%	 S Wattel	 12.5%
10	 784	 Rodchenko (IRE)	 58.5	 [	3]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 Tim Donworth	 11.7%
11	 70404	 White Shark	 58	 [	8]	 L Boisseau	 8.0%	 J C Bertin	 10.7%
12	157359	 Ocean Star (FR)	 57	 [	10]	M Grandin	 12.4%	 L D Racco	 6.5%
13	 370	 Napka Fal (IRE)	 57	 [	5]	 A Pouchin	 13.7%	 M Baratti	 16.2%
14	 269	 Howitzer (FR)	 57	 [	12]	M Favriaux	 8.8%	 H Ghabri	 5.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)
	 5	 Westminster Coyote (IRE)
	 2	 Ingeborg (FR)
	 9	 Yzya (FR)

3	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)	 67%
4	 Delire D’amour (FR)	 33%
13	Napka Fal (IRE)	 33%
6	 Sydney Sunset (FR)	 11%
9	 Yzya (FR)	 8%

3	 Exquise Italienne (IRE)	 67%
1	 Fata Morgana (FR)	 50%
4	 Delire D’amour (FR)	 42%
5	 Westminster Coyote (IRE)	 33%
8	 Bayouqueen (FR)	 33%

4	 Delire D’amour (FR)	 1:37.95
6	 Sydney Sunset (FR)	 1:38.40
1	 Fata Morgana (FR)	 1:39.75
12	Ocean Star (FR)	 1:40.12
2	 Ingeborg (FR)	 1:40.38

Race Preview: Exquise Italienne (IRE) Five solid efforts of late, the latter when 2nd at this track in a handicap 
over 1600m on March 5th. Honest performer who can score. Westminster Coyote (IRE) Finished 5th on his last 
run over 1600m in a handicap at this track on March 5th. Capable of making an impact. Ingeborg (FR) Unplaced 
last time, 3rd before that over 1900m at Deauville in a maiden race on February 7th. Yzya (FR) Creditable 3rd last 
time over 1600m in a handicap at Saint-Cloud on March 5th. Capable of having a say in the finish.

RACE  7	 12:25 AM	 (EUR32,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2500m
1	 132111	 Louisa Banbou (FR)	 66	 [	7]	 L Zuliani	 18.1%	 S Zuliani	 18.8%
2	 30	 Long Jump (FR)	 64.5	 [	3]	 T Trullier	 7.1%	 Mme O Ellart	 4.4%
3	 78722	 L’or Monseignor (FR)	 64.5	 [	1]	 F Veron	 6.7%	 B Grosfils	 0.0%
4	 342	 Mourir D’envie (FR)	 64	 [	9]	 T Servier	 4.3%	 Mme G Menato	 4.7%
5	 972335	 Lili Star (FR)	 63	 [	8]	 L Roussel	 8.3%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
6	 25	 Louange D’estruval (FR)	 63	 [	12]	P Bazire	 7.2%	 Mme O Ellart	 4.4%
7	 947616	 Lets Danse Doudou (FR)	 63	 [	5]	 J Guillochon	 10.7%	 Mme L Poireau	 20.0%
8	 225	 Mission Smart (FR)	 62.5	 [	10]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 E D Monfort	 7.1%
9	 	 Makani Du Fenoir (FR)	 62.5	 [	6]	 A Chesneau	 4.9%	 F Bellemere	 9.3%
10	 436	 Matcha De L’isle (FR)	 62.5	 [	4]	 T Ventadour	 0.0%	 Mme G Menato	 4.7%
11	 188	 Mabriska (FR)	 62.5	 [	2]	 O Andigne	 11.7%	 A Couetil	 10.8%
12	 361	 Madrinha Rosa (FR)	 62.5	 [	11]	P Remoue	 6.8%	 A Couetil	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 Louisa Banbou (FR)
	 5	 Lili Star (FR)
	 3	 L’or Monseignor (FR)
	 8	 Mission Smart (FR)

1	 Louisa Banbou (FR)	 78%
5	 Lili Star (FR)	 22%

Race Preview: Louisa Banbou (FR) Three wins of late, the most recent in a Group 2 AQ race over 2600m at 
Fontainebleau on November 22nd. Won the Prix De Craon (Group 1 AQ) at Parislongchamp in September 2025. 
Hard to overlook. Lili Star (FR) Unplaced last time when 5th behind LOUISA BANBOU (1) in a Group 2 AQ race 
over 2600m at Fontainebleau on November 22nd. Solid form at this track before that and warrants respect. L’or 
Monseignor (FR) Recent 2nd over 2900m at Argentan in a conditions race on March 6th. Capable of being involved 
in the finish. Mission Smart (FR) Finished 5th over 2900m at Argentan in a conditions race on March 6th when last 
appearing. Can strip fitter today and can be on the premises.

RACE  8	 1:00 AM	 (EUR25,900)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 521521	 Montgaudry (FR)	 60	 [	10]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 D Smaga	 12.5%
2	 250701	 Yoken (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 T Piccone	 9.1%	 Mme J Dupont-fahn	 4.9%
3	 001002	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 59	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 13.7%	 G Mosse	 9.6%
4	 611252	 Laurent (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 R Mangione	 5.6%	 Mme Y Vollmer	 9.5%
5	 821107	 Trophane (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 14.5%	 E Libaud	 11.1%
6	 002197	 Grecian Star (IRE)	 58.5	 [	9]	 L Plommee	 10.5%	 K Plisson	 6.3%
7	 008110	 Lisippo (IRE)	 58	 [	11]	S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Carnevali	 5.3%
8	 075540	 Jiepies Melody (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.6%	 C H Plisson	 5.1%
9	 330130	 Romance Marine (FR)	 55	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.1%
10	059228	 What Else Chop (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 7.9%	 J Parize	 5.8%
11	212160	 Meisho Velite (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 Laura Grosso (1.5)	 5.6%	 S Kobayashi	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Yoken (FR)
	 4	 Laurent (FR)
	 11	 Meisho Velite (FR)
	 1	 Montgaudry (FR)

2	 Yoken (FR)	 67%
5	 Trophane (FR)	 67%
7	 Lisippo (IRE)	 33%
4	 Laurent (FR)	 29%
3	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 25%

7	 Lisippo (IRE)	 67%
6	 Grecian Star (IRE)	 42%
11	Meisho Velite (FR)	 39%
1	 Montgaudry (FR)	 33%
3	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 30%

3	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 1:36.55
10	What Else Chop (FR)	 1:36.70
9	 Romance Marine (FR)	 1:36.84
8	 Jiepies Melody (FR)	 1:36.97
5	 Trophane (FR)	 1:37.33

Race Preview: Yoken (FR) Won on the most recent start over 1400m in a Class 3 handicap at this track on 
March 5th. Capable of following up. Laurent (FR) Fair 2nd behind YOKEN (2) last time over 1400m at this track in 
a Class 3 handicap on March 5th when beaten a length. Ought to play a leading role. Meisho Velite (FR) Unplaced 
behind YOKEN (2) last time over 1400m at this track in a Class 3 handicap on March 5th. Won twice last year and 
warrants respect. Montgaudry (FR) Won on his last start over 1600m at Chantilly in a Class 3 handicap on March 
12th. One to pay attention to.
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